
State Date Delegates Trump Cruz Rubio Kasich TD Trump TD TD% Cruz TD TD% Rubio TD TD% Kasich TD TD% Free TD % DSpread % Votes Trump % Cruz % Rubio % Kasich % Type Open/Closed Allocation Threshold Ceiling PSpread FSpread Win Odds
Iowa 2/1/2016 30 7 8 7 1 30 7 23% 8 27% 7 23% 1 3% 14 47% 1 3% 186,932 45,429 24% 51,666 28% 43,228 23% 3,474 2% Caucus Closed Proportional Trump +4.7 Cruz +3 Trump 46%
New Hampshire 2/9/2016 23 11 3 2 4 53 18 34% 11 21% 9 17% 5 9% 19 36% 7 13% 285,916 100,735 35% 33,244 12% 30,071 11% 44,932 16% Primary Mixed Proportional 10% Trump +17.2 Trump +20 Trump 69%
South Carolina 2/20/2016 50 50 0 0 0 103 68 66% 11 11% 9 9% 5 5% 19 18% 57 55% 740,881 240,882 33% 165,417 22% 166,565 22% 56,410 8% Primary Open Winner Take All Trump +13 Trump +10 Trump 76%
Nevada 2/23/2016 30 14 6 7 1 133 82 62% 17 13% 16 12% 6 5% 28 21% 65 49% 75,482 34,531 46% 16,079 21% 17,940 24% 2,709 4% Caucus Closed Proportional Trump +16.8 Trump +22 Trump 64%
Alabama 3/1/2016 50 36 13 1 0 183 118 64% 30 16% 17 9% 6 3% 29 16% 88 48% 860,652 373,721 43% 181,479 21% 160,606 19% 38,119 4% Primary Open Proportional 20% 50% Trump +17.7 Trump +22 Trump 94%
Alaska 3/1/2016 28 11 12 5 0 211 129 61% 42 20% 22 10% 6 3% 34 16% 87 41% 23,010 7,740 34% 8,369 36% 3,488 15% 918 4% Caucus Closed Proportional 13% Trump +3 Cruz +3
Arkansas 3/1/2016 40 16 15 9 0 251 145 58% 57 23% 31 12% 6 2% 43 17% 88 35% 410,920 134,744 33% 125,340 31% 101,910 25% 15,305 4% Primary Open Proportional 15% 50% Trump +1 Trump +2 Trump 52%
Colorado 3/1/2016 37 1 33 0 288 146 51% 90 31% 31 11% 6 2% 43 15% 56 19% 0 0 0 0 0 Caucus Closed Unbound
Georgia 3/1/2016 76 42 18 16 0 364 188 52% 108 30% 47 13% 6 2% 59 16% 80 22% 1,295,964 502,994 39% 305,847 24% 316,836 24% 72,508 6% Primary Mixed Proportional 20% 50% Trump +13.8 Trump +14. Trump 88%
Massachusetts 3/1/2016 42 22 4 8 8 406 210 52% 112 28% 55 14% 14 3% 67 17% 98 24% 637,703 312,425 49% 60,592 10% 113,170 18% 114,434 18% Primary Mixed Proportional 5% Trump +26.8 Trump +31 Trump >99%
Minnesota 3/1/2016 38 8 13 17 0 444 218 49% 125 28% 72 16% 14 3% 84 19% 93 21% 114,245 24,473 21% 33,181 29% 41,397 36% 6,565 6% Caucus Open Proportional 10% 85% Trump +4 Rubio +7
Oklahoma 3/1/2016 43 14 15 12 0 487 232 48% 140 29% 84 17% 14 3% 98 20% 92 19% 459,922 130,267 28% 158,078 34% 119,633 26% 16,524 4% Primary Closed Proportional 15% 50% Trump +11.4 Cruz +6 Trump 68%
Tennessee 3/1/2016 58 33 16 9 0 545 265 49% 156 29% 93 17% 14 3% 107 20% 109 20% 855,729 333,180 39% 211,471 25% 181,274 21% 45,301 5% Primary Open Proportional 20% 66% Trump +14 Trump +14. Trump 92%
Texas 3/1/2016 155 48 104 3 0 700 313 45% 260 37% 96 14% 14 2% 110 16% 53 8% 2,836,488 758,762 27% 1,241,118 44% 503,055 18% 120,473 4% Primary Open Proportional 20% 50% Cruz +9 Cruz +17 Cruz 87%
Vermont 3/1/2016 16 8 0 0 8 716 321 45% 260 36% 96 13% 22 3% 110 15% 61 9% 61,756 19,974 32% 5,932 10% 11,781 19% 18,534 30% Primary Open Proportional 20% 50% Trump +15 Trump +2
Virginia 3/1/2016 49 17 8 16 5 765 338 44% 268 35% 112 15% 27 4% 129 17% 70 9% 1,025,452 356,840 35% 171,150 17% 327,918 32% 97,784 10% Primary Open Proportional Trump +14.5 Trump +3 Trump 69%
Wyoming 3/1/2016 29 1 24 1 0 794 339 43% 292 37% 113 14% 27 3% 130 16% 47 6% 945 70 7% 618 65% 189 20% 0 0% Caucus Closed Unbound Cruz +45
Kansas 3/5/2016 40 9 24 6 1 834 348 42% 316 38% 119 14% 28 3% 136 16% 32 4% 73,116 17,062 23% 35,207 48% 12,189 17% 7,795 11% Caucus Closed Proportional 10% Trump +9 Cruz +25 Trump 51%
Kentucky 3/5/2016 46 17 15 7 7 880 365 41% 331 38% 126 14% 35 4% 143 16% 34 4% 229,667 82,493 36% 72,503 32% 37,579 16% 33,134 14% Caucus Closed Proportional 5% Trump +13 Trump +4
Louisiana 3/5/2016 46 18 18 5 0 926 383 41% 349 38% 131 14% 35 4% 153 17% 34 4% 301,169 124,818 41% 113,949 38% 33,804 11% 19,355 6% Primary Closed Proportional 20% Trump +15.6 Trump +4 Trump 96%
Maine 3/5/2016 23 9 12 0 2 949 392 41% 361 38% 131 14% 37 4% 153 16% 31 3% 18,627 6,070 33% 8,550 46% 1,492 8% 2,270 12% Caucus Closed Proportional 10% 50% Cruz +13
Puerto Rico 3/6/2016 23 0 0 23 0 972 392 40% 361 37% 154 16% 37 4% 176 18% 31 3% 37,208 5,052 14% 3,340 9% 27,485 74% 516 1% Primary Open Proportional 20% 50% Rubio +60
Hawaii 3/8/2016 19 11 7 1 0 991 403 41% 368 37% 155 16% 37 4% 177 18% 35 4% 13,377 5,677 42% 4,379 33% 1,759 13% 1,413 11% Caucus Closed Proportional Trump +10
Idaho 3/8/2016 32 12 20 0 0 1023 415 41% 388 38% 155 15% 37 4% 177 17% 27 3% 221,813 62,278 28% 100,742 45% 35,347 16% 16,517 7% Primary Closed Proportional 20% 50% Trump +11 Cruz +17
Michigan 3/8/2016 59 25 17 0 17 1082 440 41% 405 37% 155 14% 54 5% 177 16% 35 3% 1,318,308 481,292 37% 328,483 25% 123,018 9% 320,271 24% Primary Closed Proportional 15% 50% Trump +12.3 Trump +12 Trump 92%
Mississippi 3/8/2016 40 25 15 0 0 1122 465 41% 420 37% 155 14% 54 5% 177 16% 45 4% 403,956 191,212 47% 146,544 36% 20,693 5% 35,718 9% Primary Open Proportional 15% Trump +15.5 Trump +11
Virgin Islands 3/10/2016 9 9 0 0 0 1131 474 42% 420 37% 155 14% 54 5% 177 16% 54 5% 1,627 104 6% 191 12% 161 10% 0 0% Convention Closed Winner Take All Cruz +2
District of Columbia 3/12/2016 19 0 0 10 9 1150 474 41% 420 37% 165 14% 63 5% 187 16% 54 5% 2,832 388 14% 347 12% 1,058 37% 1,015 36% Convention Closed Proportional 15% 50% Rubio +2
Guam 3/12/2016 9 9 0 0 0 1159 483 42% 420 36% 165 14% 63 5% 187 16% 63 5% 0 0 0 0 0 Convention Closed Unbound
Florida 3/15/2016 99 99 0 0 0 1258 582 46% 420 33% 165 13% 63 5% 187 15% 162 13% 2,361,805 1,079,870 46% 404,891 17% 638,661 27% 159,976 7% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +17.6 Trump +19 Trump 98%
Illinois 3/15/2016 69 54 9 0 6 1327 636 48% 429 32% 165 12% 69 5% 187 14% 207 16% 1,449,748 562,464 39% 438,235 30% 126,681 9% 286,118 20% Primary Open Winner Take Most Trump +11.8 Trump +9 Trump 63%
Missouri 3/15/2016 52 37 15 0 0 1379 673 49% 444 32% 165 12% 69 5% 187 14% 229 17% 939,270 383,631 41% 381,666 41% 57,244 6% 94,857 10% Primary Open Winner Take Most 50% Trump +6 Trump +0
North Carolina 3/15/2016 72 29 27 6 9 1451 702 48% 471 32% 171 12% 78 5% 194 13% 231 16% 1,149,648 462,465 40% 422,651 37% 88,915 8% 145,678 13% Primary Mixed Proportional Trump +13.6 Trump +3 Trump 89%
Northern Marianas 3/15/2016 9 9 0 0 0 1460 711 49% 471 32% 171 12% 78 5% 194 13% 240 16% 471 343 73% 113 24% 5 1% 10 2% Caucus Closed Winner Take All Trump +49
Ohio 3/15/2016 66 0 0 0 66 1526 711 47% 471 31% 171 11% 144 9% 194 13% 240 16% 1,988,960 713,404 36% 264,640 13% 46,478 2% 933,886 47% Primary Mixed Winner Take All Trump +0.1 Kasich +11 Kasich 87%
American Samoa 3/22/2016 9 9 0 0 0 1535 720 47% 471 31% 171 11% 144 9% 194 13% 249 16% 0 0 0 0 0 Convention Open Unbound
Arizona 3/22/2016 58 58 0 0 0 1593 778 49% 471 30% 171 11% 144 9% 194 12% 307 19% 624,039 286,743 46% 172,294 28% 72,304 12% 65,965 11% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +13.2 Trump +18 Trump 92%
Utah 3/22/2016 40 0 40 0 0 1633 778 48% 511 31% 171 10% 144 9% 194 12% 267 16% 177,203 24,861 14% 122,563 69% 0 0% 29,779 17% Caucus Closed Winner Take Most 15% 50% Cruz +24.7 Cruz +52 Cruz 98%
North Dakota 4/1/2016 28 1 14 0 0 1661 779 47% 525 32% 171 10% 144 9% 213 13% 254 15% 0 0 0 0 0 Caucus Closed Unbound
Wisconsin 4/5/2016 42 6 36 0 0 1703 785 46% 561 33% 171 10% 144 8% 213 13% 224 13% 1,105,944 387,295 35% 533,079 48% 10,591 1% 155,902 14% Primary Open Winner Take All Cruz +2.6 Cruz +13
New York 4/19/2016 95 89 0 0 6 1798 874 49% 561 31% 171 10% 150 8% 208 12% 313 17% 874,572 528,792 60% 126,984 15% 0 0% 218,796 25% Primary Closed Winner Take Most 20% 50% Trump +47.2 Trump +35
Connecticut 4/26/2016 28 28 0 0 0 1826 902 49% 561 31% 171 9% 150 8% 211 12% 341 19% 213,226 123,371 58% 24,974 12% 0 0% 60,478 28% Primary Closed Proportional 20% 50% Trump +29.
Delaware 4/26/2016 16 16 0 0 0 1842 918 50% 561 30% 171 9% 150 8% 213 12% 357 19% 69,915 42,476 61% 11,115 16% 628 1% 14,222 20% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +40
Maryland 4/26/2016 38 38 0 0 0 1880 956 51% 561 30% 171 9% 150 8% 213 11% 395 21% 434,607 236,627 54% 82,043 19% 2,951 1% 100,086 23% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +8.9 Trump +31
Pennsylvania 4/26/2016 71 59 4 0 3 1951 1015 52% 565 29% 171 9% 153 8% 218 11% 450 23% 1,573,361 892,706 57% 340,206 22% 11,745 1% 304,790 19% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +16.7 Trump +35
Rhode Island 4/26/2016 19 12 2 0 5 1970 1027 52% 567 29% 171 9% 158 8% 215 11% 460 23% 62,331 39,221 63% 6,416 10% 382 1% 14,963 24% Primary Mixed Proportional 10% Trump +39
Indiana 5/3/2016 57 57 0 0 0 2027 1084 53% 567 28% 171 8% 158 8% 215 11% 517 26% 1,108,736 590,464 53% 406,285 37% 5,173 0% 83,910 8% Primary Open Winner Take All Trump +17
Nebraska 5/10/2016 36 36 0 0 0 2063 1120 54% 567 27% 171 8% 158 8% 218 11% 553 27% 197,447 121,291 61% 36,423 18% 7,176 4% 22,523 11% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +43
West Virginia 5/10/2016 34 32 0 0 1 2097 1152 55% 567 27% 171 8% 159 8% 219 10% 585 28% 202,902 156,249 77% 18,213 9% 2,901 1% 13,682 7% Primary Mixed Direct Election Trump +68
Oregon 5/17/2016 28 19 5 0 4 2125 1171 55% 572 27% 171 8% 163 8% 214 10% 599 28% 379,513 243,333 64% 63,249 17% 0 0% 60,660 16% Primary Closed Proportional Trump +47
Washington 5/24/2016 44 41 0 0 0 2169 1212 56% 572 26% 171 8% 163 8% 222 10% 640 30% 486,780 371,012 76% 49,261 10% 0 0% 47,949 10% Primary Closed Proportional 20% Trump +66
California 6/7/2016 172 172 0 0 0 2341 1384 59% 572 24% 171 7% 163 7% 222 9% 812 35% 1,601,269 1,204,866 75% 148,033 9% 0 0% 181,188 11% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +10 Trump +64
Montana 6/7/2016 27 27 0 0 0 2368 1411 60% 572 24% 171 7% 163 7% 222 9% 839 35% 154,773 114,040 74% 14,484 9% 5,105 3% 10,615 7% Primary Open Winner Take All Trump +64
New Jersey 6/7/2016 51 51 0 0 0 2419 1462 60% 572 24% 171 7% 163 7% 221 9% 890 37% 443,728 356,703 80% 27,545 6% 0 0% 59,480 13% Primary Mixed Winner Take All Trump +26.6 Trump +67
New Mexico 6/7/2016 24 24 0 0 0 2443 1486 61% 572 23% 171 7% 163 7% 222 9% 914 37% 104,042 73,544 71% 13,826 13% 0 0% 7,871 8% Primary Closed Proportional 15% Trump +57.
South Dakota 6/7/2016 29 29 0 0 0 2472 1515 61% 572 23% 171 7% 163 7% 222 9% 943 38% 66,851 44,829 67% 11,361 17% 0 0% 10,661 16% Primary Closed Winner Take All Trump +50

30,264,838 13,393,81344% 7,704,366 25% 3,510,586 12% 4,176,039 14%

The 2016 Republican National Convention will be held from 07/18 to 07/21 KEY
1,237 delegates needed to win GOP nomination 51 delegates left TD Total Delegates. This is a "hard total" of pledged delegates from all primaries and caucuses.

Trump TD% Total Delegate Percentage. The percentage acquired of the total available delegates. (Candidate TD / TD)
NH, SC, NV, AL, AR, GA, MS, TN, VT, VA, KY, LA, HI, MI, MS, FL, IL, MO, NC, MP, AZ Free These are delegates that are either uncommitted, unbound, or still bound to a withdrawn candidate. These will be allocated at the national convention.

NY, CT, DE, MD, PA, RI DSpread Delegate Spread: (Largest TD - 2nd Largest TD) color-coded by leading candidate.
Total 1515 delegates Primary A primary is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates.

Needs -278 delegates Open All voters regardless of party affiliation may vote in the GOP primary. (R+D+I)
Progress 122% of target Closed Only voters registered as Republicans may vote in the GOP primary. (R)

Goal -139 delegates per state Mixed Republicans and Independents can vote in these primaries, but Democrats can't. (R+I)
IA, AK, OK, TX, WY, KS, ME, ID, UT Caucus A system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support and select delegates for nominating conventions.

Cruz ND, WI Kasich OH Convention A territorial caucus that convenes as a convention; a formal meeting of members, representatives or delegates of the GOP.
Total 572 delegates Total 163 delegates Allocation How delegates are awarded.

Needs +665 delegates Needs +1074 delegates Proportional Delegates are awarded based on the percentage of votes received by candidates.
Progress 46% of target Progress 13% of target Winner Take All All delegates are given to the winner of the contest.

Goal 332.5 delegates per state Goal 537 delegates per state Unbound Delegates are not bound to a specific candidate and can support any candidate of their choosing, varies by state party.
Threshold Candidates have to reach this level of support to earn delegates.
Ceiling Candidates win all delegates by surpassing this percentage of votes.
PSpread Poll Spread: The average spread in vote percentage between the top two candidates.
FSpread Final Spread: The spread in vote percentage between the top two candidates after the voting is done.
Win Odds The candidate most likely to win and their odds of doing so.

Regarding Colorado and Wyoming
Delegates in Colorado are selected through a process that starts with the March 1st caucuses and culminates at the state convention on April 9th.
Colorado Delegates can go to the national convention as unbound or bound to a candidate.
The Wyoming precinct caucuses on March 1st do not bind any delegates, but they start a delegate selection process that culminates at the state convention on April 14-16.
Delegates from Wyoming can be bound or unbound.
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Type State Date GOP Votes Dem Votes Total Votes Difference Percent Electoral Votes 2012 Election 2008 Election
Swing Iowa 2/1/2016 186,932 140,548 327,480 46,384 14.16% 6 Obama Obama
Swing New Hampshire 2/9/2016 285,916 253,018 538,934 32,898 6.10% 4 Obama Obama
Red South Carolina 2/20/2016 740,881 370,904 1,111,785 369,977 33.28% 9 Romney McCain
Swing Nevada 2/23/2016 75,482 12,233 87,715 63,249 72.11% 6 Obama Obama
Red Alabama 3/1/2016 860,652 398,157 1,258,809 462,495 36.74% 9 Romney McCain
Red Alaska 3/1/2016 23,010 10,610 33,620 12,400 36.88% 3 Romney McCain
Red Arkansas 3/1/2016 410,920 218,110 629,030 192,810 30.65% 6 Romney McCain
Blue Colorado 3/1/2016 0 123,508 9 Obama Obama
Red Georgia 3/1/2016 1,295,964 765,366 2,061,330 530,598 25.74% 16 Romney McCain
Blue Massachusetts 3/1/2016 637,703 1,204,917 1,842,620 -567,214 -30.78% 11 Obama Obama
Blue Minnesota 3/1/2016 114,245 204,610 318,855 -90,365 -28.34% 10 Obama Obama
Red Oklahoma 3/1/2016 459,922 335,843 795,765 124,079 15.59% 7 Romney McCain
Red Tennessee 3/1/2016 855,729 372,222 1,227,951 483,507 39.38% 11 Romney McCain
Red Texas 3/1/2016 2,836,488 1,435,895 4,272,383 1,400,593 32.78% 38 Romney McCain
Blue Vermont 3/1/2016 61,756 135,256 197,012 -73,500 -37.31% 3 Obama Obama
Swing Virginia 3/1/2016 1,025,452 785,041 1,810,493 240,411 13.28% 13 Obama Obama
Red Wyoming 3/1/2016 945 280 1,225 665 54.29% 3 Romney McCain
Red Kansas 3/5/2016 73,116 39,230 112,346 33,886 30.16% 6 Romney McCain
Red Kentucky 3/5/2016 229,667 8 Romney McCain
Red Louisiana 3/5/2016 301,169 311,776 612,945 -10,607 -1.73% 8 Romney McCain
Blue Maine 3/5/2016 18,627 3,469 22,096 15,158 68.60% 4 Obama Obama
Blue Hawaii 3/8/2016 13,377 35,716 49,093 -22,339 -45.50% 4 Obama Obama
Red Idaho 3/8/2016 221,813 140,548 362,361 81,265 22.43% 4 Romney McCain
Blue Michigan 3/8/2016 1,318,308 1,205,552 2,523,860 112,756 4.47% 16 Obama Obama
Red Mississippi 3/8/2016 403,956 227,164 631,120 176,792 28.01% 6 Romney McCain
Blue District of Columbia 3/12/2016 2,832 3 Obama Obama
Swing Florida 3/15/2016 2,361,805 1,709,183 4,070,988 652,622 16.03% 29 Obama Obama
Blue Illinois 3/15/2016 1,449,748 2,056,047 3,505,795 -606,299 -17.29% 20 Obama Obama
Red Missouri 3/15/2016 939,270 629,425 1,568,695 309,845 19.75% 10 Romney McCain
Swing North Carolina 3/15/2016 1,149,648 1,142,916 2,292,564 6,732 0.29% 15 Romney Obama
Swing Ohio 3/15/2016 1,988,960 1,241,478 3,230,438 747,482 23.14% 18 Obama Obama
Red Arizona 3/22/2016 624,039 466,235 1,090,274 157,804 14.47% 11 Romney McCain
Red Utah 3/22/2016 177,203 81,611 258,814 95,592 36.93% 6 Romney McCain
Red North Dakota 4/1/2016 0 394 3 Romney McCain
Swing Wisconsin 4/5/2016 1,105,944 1,007,600 2,113,544 98,344 4.65% 10 Obama Obama
Blue New York 4/19/2016 874,572 1,823,370 2,697,942 -948,798 -35.17% 29 Obama Obama
Blue Connecticut 4/26/2016 213,226 328,339 541,565 -115,113 -21.26% 7 Obama Obama
Blue Delaware 4/26/2016 69,915 93,647 163,562 -23,732 -14.51% 3 Obama Obama
Blue Maryland 4/26/2016 434,607 846,056 1,280,663 -411,449 -32.13% 10 Obama Obama
Swing Pennsylvania 4/26/2016 1,573,361 1,652,961 3,226,322 -79,600 -2.47% 20 Obama Obama
Blue Rhode Island 4/26/2016 62,331 124,960 187,291 -62,629 -33.44% 4 Obama Obama
Red Indiana 5/3/2016 1,108,736 638,648 1,747,384 470,088 26.90% 11 Romney Obama
Red Nebraska 5/10/2016 197,447 33,460 230,907 5 Romney Split
Red West Virginia 5/10/2016 202,902 242,539 445,441 5 Romney McCain
Blue Oregon 5/17/2016 379,513 626,521 1,006,034 7 Obama Obama
Blue Washington 5/24/2016 486,780 26,345 513,125 12 Obama Obama
Blue California 6/7/2016 1,601,269 3,817,501 5,418,770 55 Obama Obama
Red Montana 6/7/2016 154,773 123,744 278,517 3 Romney McCain
Blue New Jersey 6/7/2016 443,728 877,715 1,321,443 14 Obama Obama
Blue New Mexico 6/7/2016 104,042 214,275 318,317 5 Obama Obama
Red South Dakota 6/7/2016 66,851 53,021 119,872 3 Romney McCain

30,225,532 28,587,964 58,813,496 538 332/206 359/179
Red = Republican
Blue = Democrat
Swing States: CO, FL, IA, NC, NH, NV, OH, PA, VA, WI



TOTAL DELEGATES TRUMP DELEGATE SPREAD Dates Trump Cruz Kasich Rubio Average Percent of Votes based on type Raw
2/1/2016 45,429 51,666 3,474 43,228
2/9/2016 146,164 84,910 48,406 73,299 including Rubio

2/20/2016 387,046 250,327 104,816 239,864 Type Trump Cruz Kasich NULL Trump Cruz Kasich Rubio
2/23/2016 421,577 266,406 107,525 257,804 Closed Caucus 33% 40% 8% 19% Caucus Closed 24% 28% 2% 23%

3/1/2016 3,376,767 2,769,581 653,990 2,139,061 Open Caucus 21% 29% 6% 44% Caucus Closed 46% 21% 4% 24%
3/5/2016 3,607,210 2,999,790 716,544 2,224,125 Closed Convention 10% 12% 18% 60% Caucus Closed 34% 36% 4% 15%
3/6/2016 3,612,262 3,003,130 717,060 2,251,610 Closed Primary 38% 31% 11% 20% Caucus Closed
3/8/2016 4,352,721 3,583,278 1,090,979 2,432,427 Mixed Primary 40% 19% 20% 21% Caucus Closed 7% 65% 0% 20%

3/10/2016 4,352,825 3,583,469 1,090,979 2,432,588 Open Primary 35% 26% 10% 29% Caucus Closed 23% 48% 11% 17%
3/12/2016 4,353,213 3,583,816 717,060 2,251,610 Caucus Closed 36% 32% 14% 16%
3/15/2016 7,555,390 5,496,012 2,712,519 3,391,630 Caucus Closed 33% 46% 12% 8%
3/22/2016 7,866,994 5,790,869 2,808,263 3,463,934 Caucus Closed 42% 33% 11% 13%

4/1/2016 Caucus Closed 73% 24% 2% 1%
4/5/2016 Caucus Closed 14% 69% 17% 0%

4/19/2016 Caucus Open 21% 29% 6% 36%
4/26/2016 Convention Closed 6% 12% 0% 10%

5/3/2016 Convention Closed 14% 12% 36% 37%
5/10/2016 Convention Closed
5/17/2016 Convention Open
5/24/2016 Primary Closed 28% 34% 4% 26%

6/7/2016 Primary Closed 41% 38% 6% 11%
Primary Closed 28% 45% 7% 16%

TRUMP DELEGATE TARGETS Primary Closed 37% 25% 24% 9%
Primary Dates DSpread Trump TD Target Reached Primary Closed 46% 17% 7% 27%

2/1/2016 -1 7 10 70% Primary Closed 46% 28% 11% 12%
2/9/2016 7 18 18 100% Primary Mixed 35% 12% 16% 11%

2/20/2016 57 68 59 115% Primary Mixed 39% 24% 6% 24%
2/23/2016 65 82 72 114% Primary Mixed 49% 10% 18% 18%

3/1/2016 47 339 297 114% Primary Mixed 40% 37% 13% 8%
3/5/2016 31 392 366 107% Primary Mixed 36% 13% 47% 2%
3/6/2016 31 392 374 105% Primary Open 33% 22% 8% 22%
3/8/2016 45 465 433 107% Primary Open 43% 21% 4% 19%

3/10/2016 54 474 433 109% Primary Open 33% 31% 4% 25%
3/12/2016 63 483 447 108% Primary Open 39% 25% 5% 21%
3/15/2016 240 711 719 99% Primary Open 27% 44% 4% 18%
3/22/2016 267 778 789 99% Primary Open 32% 10% 30% 19%

4/1/2016 254 779 799 97% Primary Open 35% 17% 10% 32%
4/5/2016 224 785 817 96% Primary Open 14% 9% 1% 74%

4/19/2016 313 874 892 98% Primary Open 47% 36% 9% 5%
4/26/2016 460 1027 989 104% Primary Open 39% 30% 20% 9%

5/3/2016 517 1084 1040 104% Primary Open 41% 41% 10% 6%
5/10/2016 585 1152 1074 107%
5/17/2016 599 1171 1083 108%
5/24/2016 640 1212 1098 110%

6/7/2016 943 1515 1237 122%
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NEWS
3/19/2016 Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only

Trump has a 84% chance of winning Arizona, Cruz has 15%. Trump has a 90% chance of winning Arizona, Cruz has 9%.
No data for American Samoa.
No data for Utah.

3/17/2016 Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only
Trump has a 91% chance of winning Arizona, Cruz has 8%. Trump has a 94% chance of winning Arizona, Cruz has 5%.
No data for American Samoa.
No data for Utah.

3/16/2016 Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only
Trump has a 93% chance of winning Arizona, Cruz has 7%. Trump has a 95% chance of winning Arizona, Cruz has 4%.
No data for American Samoa.
No data for Utah.

3/15/2016 Lightweight Marco Rubio drops out after losing his home state and failing to stay hydrated.
John "GEE GOLLY JEEPERS" Kasich wins his home state of Ohio.
Lyin' Ted "El Rato" Cruz wins ZERO states.
Donald Trump wins Florida!
Donald Trump wins Illinois!
Donald Trump wins Missouri! (with 0.2% of the vote HOLY SHIT)
Donald Trump wins North Carolina!
Donald Trump wins Northern Marianas!

3/14/2016 DAWN OF THE FINAL DAY -24 HOURS REMAIN-
Poll Closing Times
Northern Marianas 8:00PM ChST UTC+10 3/15/2016
Florida 7:00PM EDT UTC-4 3/15/2016
Ohio 7:30PM EDT UTC-4 3/15/2016
Illinois 7:00PM CDT UTC-5 3/15/2016
Missouri 7:00PM CDT UTC-5 3/15/2016
North Carolina 7:30PM CDT UTC-5 3/15/2016

3/13/2016 Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only
Trump has a 98% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 2%. Trump has a >99% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 1%.
Trump has a 63% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 31%. Trump has a 75% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 22%.
Trump has an 89% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 11%. Trump has a 93% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 7%.
Kasich has an 87% chance of winning Ohio, Trump has 13%. Trump has a 74% chance of winning Ohio, Kasich has 26%.

3/12/2016 Protester tries to stump the Trump at Dayton, OH rally. Gets promptly subdued by secret service.
Lightweight Marco Rubio wins D.C.
Majority of the delegates from Guam remain uncommitted.
County conventions in Wyoming will choose 12 of their 29 delegates today.
Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only
Trump has an 86% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 13%. Trump has a 98% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 2%.
Trump has a 68% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 14%. Trump has an 79% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 11%.
Trump has an 89% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 11%. Trump has a 93% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 7%.
Kasich has a 68% chance of winning Ohio, Trump has 32%. Trump has a 50% chance of winning Ohio, Kasich has 49%.

3/11/2016 Violent protests break out in Illinois. Trump cancels rally. Poll numbers to be adjusted over the next few days.
Virgin Islands' delegates remain uncommitted until GOP convention. No delegates awarded to any candidates.
Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only
Trump has an 84% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 16%. Trump has a 97% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 3%.
Trump has a 68% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 13%. Trump has an 80% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 11%.
Trump has an 89% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 11%. Trump has a 94% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 6%.
Kasich has a 68% chance of winning Ohio, Trump has 32%. Trump has a 50% chance of winning Ohio, Kasich has 49%.

3/10/2016 Waiting on results from Virgin Islands. >tfw no gf /pol/ls closed at 7:00PM AST (3:00PM PST, 6:00PM EST)
Based on state polls, national polls and endorsements Based on state polls only
Trump has an 85% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 15%. Trump has a 98% chance of winning Florida, Rubio has 2%.
Trump has a 69% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 13%. Trump has an 82% chance of winning Illinois, Cruz has 10%.
Trump has a 69% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 28%. Trump has an 81% chance of winning North Carolina, Cruz has 18%.
Kasich has a 69% chance of winning Ohio, Trump has 30%. Trump has a 51% chance of winning Ohio, Kasich has 49%.

3/9/2016 /pol/ls: Previous NEW
Florida Trump +14 Trump +15.8
North Carolina Trump +12.3 Trump +12.8
Ohio Trump +5 Trump +2.5

3/8/2016 Donald Trump wins Michigan primary!
Donald Trump wins Mississippi primary!
Lying Ted "El Rato" Cruz wins Idaho.
Donald Trump wins Hawaii caucus!

3/8/2016 /pol/ls: Previous NEW
Florida Trump +14.6 Trump +16

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=06d4t1704N8


Illinois Trump +15.5 Trump +14
GOP Nom. Trump +18.2 Trump +15.2

LINKS
The Guardian This is the website where pixelated candidates on trolleys roll around and paint districts they win. Popular
FiveThirtyEight Has cool interactives that show delegate targets, primary forecasts, and even a rating system for pollsters.
RealClearPolitics Latest 2016 GOP presidential primary polls from reputable sources. Unbiased and fairly accurate.
Politico Live voting results as they come in. Shows detailed results by county as well.
The Green Papers Has information on the Republican presidential nominating process, "soft" and "hard" delegate counts, and more.
Decision Desk More live voting results. Includes results from territories which some sites do not show.
RSBN.TV Right Side Broadcasting Network. This is a good source for live streams of rallies. Bitchin' guitar riffs.
FOX News FOX News live stream.
CNN CNN live stream.
MSNBC MSNBC live stream.
ABC News ABC News live stream.
Trumpfyzone Watch live streams with fellow Anons. (meme loving fucks)
worldtimebuddy Convert local U.S. time to your time zone to know when polls close/open. Especially useful for international anons.

ANTHEMS
Trump https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lgIhGgrhQeE
Cruz https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kmcEYVz4cqA
Rubio https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IHT382x8Foo
Kasich https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DGREmf_ojns
Christie https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z-FPimCmbX8
Carson https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YxaaGgTQYM
Paul https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1NvgLkuEtkA
Clinton https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h_kmIsmw2fc
Sanders https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_sxTbfeYdO0

http://www.theguardian.com/us-news/ng-interactive/2016/mar/15/florida-illinois-missouri-north-carolina-ohio-live-results-primary-caucuses
http://fivethirtyeight.com/politics/
http://www.realclearpolitics.com/epolls/latest_polls/gop_pres_primary/
http://www.politico.com/2016-election/results/map/president
http://www.thegreenpapers.com/P16/
http://www.decisiondeskhq.com/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHqC-yWZ1kri4YzwRSt6RGQ
http://www.hulkusc.com/watch-fox-news-live-streaming/
http://www.hulkusc.com/cnn-news-live-streaming/
http://www.hulkusc.com/watch-msnbc-live-streaming
http://abcnews.go.com/Live
http://comfy.zone/
http://www.worldtimebuddy.com/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lgIhGgrhQeE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kmcEYVz4cqA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IHT382x8Foo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DGREmf_ojns
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z-FPimCmbX8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YxaaGgTQYM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1NvgLkuEtkA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h_kmIsmw2fc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_sxTbfeYdO0


RALLIES, TOWN HALLS, PRESS CONFERENCES, AND INTERVIEWS
Date Type Location Link Notes

3/24/2016 I The Rubin Report https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pONZu_qXAno Milo on the Rubin Report
3/24/2016 I ABC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pV2zfrvH9MY Carson on the View
3/24/2016 I ITV https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6QfyMVbm258 Trump on Good Morning Britain Part 2 3/24/16
3/24/2016 I ITV https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6qF15jzgUno Trump on Good Morning Britain Part 1
3/23/2016 I FOX Business https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M2IYYhvoKUc Carson on Fox Business
3/23/2016 I FOX Business https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=noYvnVbBRiE Trump on FOX Business
3/23/2016 I Bloomberg https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UH6Ib9-Y1ZM Trump on Bloomberg TV
3/23/2016 I FOX https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=23DyqgEZsyM Eric Trump on Fox and Friends
3/22/2016 I CNN https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DKouFNgW05o Wolf Blitzer (Brussels)
3/22/2016 I FOX https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QnFt300r35s Hannity (Brussels)
3/22/2016 I FOX Business https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2DdP2lBxo3Y Maria Bartiromo (Brussels)
3/22/2016 I ABC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RFuEoZPz5FY Today Show (Brussels)
3/22/2016 I FOX https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uiMNd-IHrrI Fox and Friends (Brussels)
3/22/2016 I Savage Nation https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=q9rssb1s4Eg Michael Savage (Brussels)
3/21/2016 I FOX https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5XPqx3agqA4 Hannity
3/21/2016 PC Washington, D.C. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bHmINZRwiZU AIPAC Policy Conference
3/21/2016 PC Washington, D.C. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ksvCcRm_vws The Old Post Office
3/20/2016 I ABC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iJWN0v5LPcM This Week
3/19/2016 R Tucson, AZ https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ipUjysWyUTA Trump Rally in Tucson, AZ
3/19/2016 R Phoenix, AZ https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lgG3_h2wrts Trump Rally in Phoenix, AZ
3/18/2016 R Salt Lake City, UT https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g5GXF4PPvlc Trump Rally in Salt Lake City, UT
3/16/2016 I FOX https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MJvfbs6u-6Y O'Reilly Factor
3/16/2016 I MSNBC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NLKFKzIezbU Morning Joe
3/16/2016 I FOX https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hXSfAQ3Y1kA Fox & Friends
3/16/2016 PC Palm Beach, FL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=41ZE0uUzdiE MEGA Tuesday victory speech
3/14/2016 R Vienna, OH https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2xtYGBGHodA
3/14/2016 TH Hickory, NC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_cOlpRxtIB4
3/14/2016 TH Tampa, FL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5VVTbiEnXno
3/13/2016 R Boca Raton, FL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PK_HFb8tkUs Trump Rally in Boca Raton, FL
3/13/2016 TH Cincinnati, OH https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ra_ed9WMDNE
3/13/2016 R Bloomington, IL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B4IzeBofs_c
3/12/2016 R Kansas City, MO https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=owSn8IYQUks
3/12/2016 R Cleveland, OH https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZuoRwl-qP2E
3/12/2016 R Dayton, OH https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4lH2vuaN384
3/11/2016 R Chicago, IL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VVszzOp3iWM Cancelled rally due to protests
3/11/2016 PC Palm Beach, FL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EjeM6jnX32M Ben Carson endorsement
3/11/2016 R St. Louis, MO https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3oeUhiIym-U
3/9/2016 R Fayetteville, NC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZOa3VrR_RqY
3/8/2016 PC Jupiter, FL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SCaL8x75TiE
3/7/2016 R Madison, MS https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B29ZEKWOi2g
3/7/2016 R Concord, NC https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lTh2Bx8P5jQ

DEBATES
Date Time State Network Candidates Undercard Primetime Transcript Part 1 (Undercard) Part 2 (Primetime)

8/6/2015 9:00PM EDT Ohio FOX 17 Part 1 Part 2 Part 1 Part 2 Fiorina, Gilmore, Graham, Jindal, Pataki, Perry, Santorum Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Huckabee, Kasich, Paul, Rubio, Trump, Walker
9/16/2015 8:00PM EDT California CNN 15 Part 1 (HD) Part 2 (HD) Part 1 Part 2 Graham, Jindal, Pataki, Santorum Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Fiorina, Huckabee, Kasich, Paul, Rubio, Trump, Walker

10/28/2015 8:00PM EDT Colorado CNBC 14 Part 2 (HD) Part 1 Part 2 Graham, Jindal, Pataki, Santorum Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Fiorina, Huckabee, Kasich, Paul, Rubio, Trump
11/10/2015 7:00PM EST Wisconsin FOX 12 Part 1 (HD) Part 2 (HD) Part 1 Part 2 Christie, Huckabee, Jindal, Santorum Bush, Carson, Cruz, Fiorina, Kasich, Paul, Rubio, Trump
12/15/2015 6:00PM PST Nevada CNN 13 Part 1 Part 2 Part 1 Part 2 Graham, Huckabee, Pataki, Santorum Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Fiorina, Kasich, Paul, Rubio, Trump

1/14/2016 6:00PM EST South Carolina FOX 10 Part 1 Part 2 (HD) Part 1 Part 2 Fiorina, Huckabee, Santorum Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Kasich, Rubio, Trump
1/28/2016 9:00PM EST Iowa FOX 11 Part 1 (HD) Part 2 (HD) Part 1 Part 2 Fiorina, Gilmore, Huckabee, Santorum Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Kasich, Paul, Rubio

2/6/2016 8:00PM EST New Hampshire ABC 7 Primetime (HD) Primetime Bush, Carson, Christie, Cruz, Kasich, Rubio, Trump
2/13/2016 9:00PM EST South Carolina CBS 6 Primetime (HD) Primetime Bush, Carson, Cruz, Kasich, Rubio, Trump
2/25/2016 8:30PM EST Texas CNN 5 Primetime Carson, Cruz, Kasich, Rubio, Trump

3/3/2016 8:00PM CST Michigan FOX 4 Primetime (HD) Primetime Cruz, Kasich, Rubio, Trump
3/10/2016 9:00PM EST Florida CNN 4 Primetime Primetime Cruz, Kasich, Rubio, Trump
3/21/2016 Utah

ENTERTAINMENT
Trump's Bizarre Presidential Campaign OP2 | トランプ様の奇妙な選挙運動 OP2https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g0o9sgZZtgk
AIDS Skrillex - My Mom Loves My Music https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3H0SzSjkvcg
The Vicious Snake https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yeJ-iv3MOTo
In the Hall of the Trumpen King https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XvyRIgPImOY
Can't Stump the Trump I https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XimwGe0ThbA
Can't Stump the Trump II https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vJhoLUgeIhc
Can't Stump the Trump III https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zpe29GtQuF8
Can't Stump the Trump IV https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MKH6PAoUuD0
Can't Stump the Trump V https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nj7lZ-tAYXg
Can't Stump the Trump VI https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6UkkoCNe29Q
Can't Stump the Trump VII https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=J7Wp41IN0pw
Can't Stump the Trump VIII (The Last of the Bernie People) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dJMHPYKp5Zs
Can't Stump the Trump IX (The Guac Man's Last Stand) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EajmIe1p35o
Can't Stump the Trump X (How the Donald Saved Christmas) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zwefchCvvmo
Can't Stump the Trump XI (No Coats Edition) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2Y_4aa8vhXw
Can't Stump the Trump XII (The Snake) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AWgw95hpFzI
Can't Stump the Trump XIII (Prelude to Iowa, Part 1) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gNWl2ihvDGk
Can't Stump the Trump XIV (Prelude to Iowa, Part 2) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ifO8aACpBsM
Can't Stump the Trump XV (Triumph Edition) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s0Tn8WFMvQU
Can't Stump the Trump XVI (House of Guac) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JY4Ct-eRoB0
Can't Stump the Trump XVII (Goodbye, Guac Merchant) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zDkxJu8WiE4
Can't Stump the Trump XVIII (Trump Vegas) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lskU-JTBc30
Can't Stump the Trump XIX (The Foolish Foam Boi) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IiG-598DriE
Can't Stump the Trump XX (The House of Romney) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WFEdoenFEEs
Can't Stump the Trump XXI (The Ides of Marco) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-lK6pz_nktM

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pONZu_qXAno
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pV2zfrvH9MY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6QfyMVbm258
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6qF15jzgUno
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M2IYYhvoKUc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=noYvnVbBRiE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UH6Ib9-Y1ZM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=23DyqgEZsyM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DKouFNgW05o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QnFt300r35s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2DdP2lBxo3Y
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RFuEoZPz5FY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uiMNd-IHrrI
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=q9rssb1s4Eg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5XPqx3agqA4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bHmINZRwiZU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ksvCcRm_vws
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iJWN0v5LPcM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ipUjysWyUTA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lgG3_h2wrts
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g5GXF4PPvlc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MJvfbs6u-6Y
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NLKFKzIezbU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hXSfAQ3Y1kA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=41ZE0uUzdiE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2xtYGBGHodA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_cOlpRxtIB4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5VVTbiEnXno
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PK_HFb8tkUs
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ra_ed9WMDNE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B4IzeBofs_c
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=owSn8IYQUks
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZuoRwl-qP2E
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4lH2vuaN384
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VVszzOp3iWM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EjeM6jnX32M
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3oeUhiIym-U
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZOa3VrR_RqY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SCaL8x75TiE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B29ZEKWOi2g
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lTh2Bx8P5jQ
http://video.foxnews.com/v/4406890723001/watch-a-replay-of-fox-news-5-pm-presidential-debate/
http://video.foxnews.com/v/4406746003001/watch-a-replay-of-fox-news-prime-time-presidential-debate/
http://pastebin.com/hw2igP3c
http://pastebin.com/dQv9bDWp
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bfaD3YMhk7Q
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Eop3OJ1K8Ck
http://pastebin.com/HPHqXN2K
http://pastebin.com/YeryDYvJ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wpCOloV3DZk
http://pastebin.com/Y5SZbtga
http://pastebin.com/NnKKNrXS
http://video.foxbusiness.com/v/4605529555001/fbnwsj-gop-debate-part-1-/
http://video.foxbusiness.com/v/4605888867001/fbnwsj-gop-debate-part-5/
http://pastebin.com/ggfA3s2W
http://pastebin.com/NzXUMQbv
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=y6KAbk4vGf8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=d96ndXfP0X4
http://pastebin.com/SeE0JjF4
http://pastebin.com/Nv69ETEY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eTo2X4eG8cY&list=PLmnVWR5T9_di8nFSmHp_W-dIUl3_TZXC1
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Q7IISrdEXK0
http://pastebin.com/3akF586y
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DELEGATES OF WITHDRAWN CANDIDATES
State Delegates
Alabama 1 "...delegates for that candidate may either withdraw or become uncommitted."
Alaska 5 "...the percentage of national delegates pledged to that candidate shall be reapportioned among the Qualified Presidential Candidates."
American Samoa "American Samoa's delegates are unbound unless instructed otherwise by the Territorial Caucus." Applies to all candidates
Arizona "...shall use his best efforts at the convention for the party's presidential nominee candidate who received the greatest number of votes in the presidential preference election..."
Arkansas "...shall remain committed ... through the first ballot unless they are released by their designated Presidential Candidate or their Candidate withdraws."
California "Thereafter, each delegate shall be free to vote as he or she chooses..."
Colorado "National Convention delegates will not be bound to any candidate." Applies to all candidates
Connecticut "The delegates ... shall be committed ... unless released by the candidate..."
Delaware N/A
District of Columbia 10 "...the delegates bound to that Candidate become unbound."
Florida "...are bound through the 3rd ballot unless the candidate withdraws or releases his/her delegates."
Georgia 16 "...shall be an unpledged delegate..."
Guam "...will attend the convention as unpledged delegates by virtue of their position." Applies to all candidates
Hawaii 1 "...the commitment to that candidate shall be binding, but only through the first ballot."
Idaho "...become uncommitted."
Illinois "Delegates are bound for the 1st ballot at the National Convention."
Indiana "If the presidential candidate ... is not on the ballot ... the ... delegates are no longer bound."
Iowa 15 "Iowa's National Convention delegates are bound for the 1st ballot..."
Kansas 6 "National Convention Delegates are bound unless released by the candidate."
Kentucky 7 "...any delegates bound to that candidate become uncommitted."
Louisiana 5 N/A
Maine "...the delegates bound to that candidate become unbound."
Maryland "Delegates are no longer bound if the candidate either releases the delegates or receives less than 35% of the vote at the National Convention."
Massachusetts 8 "...shall vote on the first such roll call for that presidential candidate unless released by such candidate."
Michigan "Delegates become officially uncommitted if their Presidential candidate withdraws..."
Minnesota 17 "...the delegates for that candidate become unbound."
Mississippi "National Convention delegates are bound ... until released by their candidate."
Missouri "National Convention delegates are bound on the first ballot unless that candidate dies, releases his or her delegates, withdraws, or becomes inactive."
Montana "...are bound to vote for the winner of the Montana Republican Primary ... through the first ballot, if that candidate's name is placed in nomination."
Nebraska "...are bound to vote for the candidate they pledged support for the first 2 ballots ... unless the candidate received less than 35% of the vote."
Nevada 9 "...are released from their commitment."
New Hampshire 5 "...delegates shall be released by the candidate and each delegate is free to support any candidate of his political party..."
New Jersey "...delegates ... shall no longer be ... committed to any candidate."
New Mexico "National Convention Delegates are bound for the 1st ballot unless released by the candidate."
New York "Delegates are bound for the 1st ballot at the Republican National Convention unless released by the candidate."
North Carolina 6 "Delegates are bound for the first ballot at the National Convention. After that, they officially unbound."
North Dakota "The delegates remain free to vote their conscience on all balloting." Applies to all candidates
Northern Marianas "...all delegates will convene and determine as a group which candidate to support as a group on the first ballot. On all ballots after, delegates will be free to vote as individuals."
Ohio N/A
Oklahoma 13 "If that candidate is ... no longer a candidate, the votes ... shall be cast for any candidate of their choice."
Oregon "...delegate ... shall sign a pledge that he/she shall vote ... for the candidate ... until the candidate is: (1) nominated; (2) receives less than 35% of the votes for nomination at the convention; (3) releases the delegate from the pledge; or (4) until two convention nominating ballots have been taken."
Pennsylvania "The delegates are released if the candidate withdraws, suspends, or terminates his/her campaign or publicly releases his/her delegates."
Puerto Rico 23 N/A
Rhode Island "Pledged Delegates may only be released ... By act of the Presidential candidate ... or ... After the first ballot..."
South Carolina "...shall be bound during the first ballot at the convention to the presidential candidate who received the greatest number of votes..."
South Dakota "...shall support the candidate who receives the most votes at the ... succeeding primary election through the first ballot at the National Convention unless that candidate withdraws..."
Tennessee 9 "...delegates are bound for at least 2 ballots."
Texas 3 "...bound for the 1st ballot unless ... 'death, withdrawal, or by decision of the candidate' ... bound for the 2nd ballot unless ... 'the candidate has failed to receive 20% or more of the total vote' ... released for the 3rd and subsequent ballots."
Utah "...delegates shall be re-allocated and bound to the remaining candidates."
Vermont "...Delegates ... shall be released if their candidate is not placed into nomination ... suspends his or her campaign, or withdraws."
Virginia 19 "...are bound for the first ballot at the Republican National Convention."
Virgin Islands "...Delegate Candidates ... whose declared candidate ... has withdrawn ... prior to the Caucus Date shall be deemed uncommitted."
Washington N/A
West Virginia N/A
Wisconsin "Delegates are bound ... unless either released by the candidate or the candidate fails to receive at least 1/3 of the total votes cast in any vote for nomination."
Wyoming 1 N/A

Total 179
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Contest
Available

Del Delegate Preference
Pop
Vote % Elected Position Source

CD01 3

HACKETT, DAVID Uncommitted 12,385 34.93% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
VOGLER, CHRISTOPHER M Uncommitted 12,219 34.47% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide

KAUFER, SETH W Uncommitted 10,849 30.60% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide

CD02 3

HAVEY, ELIZABETH Uncommitted 8,268 31.87% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.philly.com/philly/opinion/20160424_The_Pulse__Pa__delegates_may_be_key_at_convention.html
TUCKER, CALVIN R Uncommitted 7,114 27.43% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
COHEN, AARON J Uncommitted 6,486 25.00% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
GESSA, ALDRIDK Uncommitted 4,072 15.70%

CD03 3

ENGLISH, PHILIP S Uncommitted 39,971 17.03% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
RYAN, CAROL LYNNE Uncommitted 28,626 12.20% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

YATES, ROBERT J. Uncommitted 25,995 11.08% Elected Cruz http://butlercountypagop.org/candidates-to-be-delegates-to-the-convention/
MUSTELLO, MICHELE Uncommitted 23,176 9.87%
KEFFALAS, JAMES S Uncommitted 21,831 9.30%
METCALFE, DARYL D Uncommitted 20,763 8.85%

ELLIS, BRIAN L. Uncommitted 20,598 8.78%
VETE, DANIEL P JR Uncommitted 18,002 7.67%
BAKER, MICHAEL T Uncommitted 15,643 6.67%

ALIOTA, LOUIS J Uncommitted 10,653 4.54%
MEASEL, GALE E JR Uncommitted 9,454 4.03%

CD04 3

SACCO, JOSEPH A Uncommitted 40,377 14.53% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
JANSEN, MATTHEW R Uncommitted 35,131 12.64% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

SCARINGI, MARC ANTHONY Uncommitted 33,279 11.97% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
GILLISPIE, MARILYN S Uncommitted 27,723 9.97%
SAYLOR, STANLEY E Uncommitted 23,245 8.36%
GEROW, CHARLES R. Uncommitted 21,055 7.57%

ROTHMAN, WILLIAM GREG Uncommitted 17,231 6.20%
MATTHIAS, G EDWIN Uncommitted 14,018 5.04%

BRENNAN, AMY SARAH Uncommitted 12,647 4.55%
HOWER, BETSY Uncommitted 12,248 4.41%

RITTER, ANDREW JOSEPH JR Uncommitted 11,235 4.04%
BARKER, TIMOTHY Uncommitted 10,085 3.63%

BURFORD, JOSEPH SCOTT Uncommitted 7,683 2.76%
SHORB, ALEXANDER V Uncommitted 6,683 2.40%

PUIG, ANA L. Uncommitted 5,334 1.92%

CD05 3

KLEIN, JAMES FEUER Uncommitted 37,107 15.46% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
MCCLURE, C ARNOLD Uncommitted 34,189 14.24% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

KHARE, ASH Uncommitted 32,473 13.53% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
HAAS, JOYCE C Uncommitted 29,780 12.41%

CHURA, RICHARD J JR. Uncommitted 23,095 9.62%
STEWART, LYLE Uncommitted 21,512 8.96%

KROEKER, BARRY K Uncommitted 20,883 8.70%
SCHREFFLER, SCOTT W Uncommitted 20,564 8.57%

STERRETT, SHEILA FITZGERALD Uncommitted 20,432 8.51%

CD06 3

COSTELLO, RYAN A Uncommitted 57,333 24.73% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
WERT, MARY ELIZABETH Uncommitted 28,965 12.49% Elected Cruz http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
BUCKWALTER, WAYNE Uncommitted 28,847 12.44% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

LIGHTCAP, VICKI Uncommitted 28,043 12.10%
KICHLINE, MICHELLE HARIS Uncommitted 27,871 12.02%

HAGER, W DOUGLAS Uncommitted 23,824 10.28%
WERT, ROBERT A Uncommitted 20,981 9.05%

STOHLER, LARRY E Uncommitted 15,970 6.89%

CD07 3

PUPPIO, MICHAEL V Uncommitted 67,162 26.96% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
WILLERT, ROBERT J. Uncommitted 59,301 23.80% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.phillyvoice.com/meet-people-who-may-decide-if-trump-will-be-gop-nominee/

MILLER, JOAN M Uncommitted 54,804 22.00% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
WIKE, RALPH E III Uncommitted 40,739 16.35%

TING, JAN C Uncommitted 27,118 10.89%

CD08 3

WORTHINGTON, SAMUEL JAMES JR Uncommitted 45,407 17.94% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
LOUGHERY, ROBERT G Uncommitted 42,470 16.78% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide

CASPER, BARRY ROBERT Uncommitted 39,695 15.69% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
DIGIROLAMO, GENE Uncommitted 38,877 15.36%

QUINN, MARGUERITE C Uncommitted 36,257 14.33%
SHUTE, SEAN M Uncommitted 31,077 12.28%

EVANGELOU, DEBORAH A Uncommitted 19,292 7.62%

CD09 3

SHUSTER, WILLIAM F Uncommitted 43,193 18.69% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
TAYLOR, DEBRA D Uncommitted 32,853 14.21% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
WARD, JUDITH F Uncommitted 32,367 14.00% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

THOMAS, ROBERT L Uncommitted 28,941 12.52%
LAMANTIA, JOSEPH Uncommitted 28,550 12.35%

KNOTTS, CODY RAYMOND Uncommitted 25,761 11.14%
KANESHIKI, LOIS M. Uncommitted 22,263 9.63%

SHOW, CLAYTON DAVID Uncommitted 17,229 7.45%

CD10 3

PICKETT, TINA Uncommitted 35,023 13.37% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
SIDES, CAROL D Uncommitted 30,855 11.78% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

SCAVELLO, MARIO MICHAEL Uncommitted 30,354 11.59% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
WELLS, JOHN Uncommitted 21,321 8.14%

SCHRADER, NANCY L Uncommitted 20,597 7.87%
BELZ, RYAN ALAN Uncommitted 18,674 7.13%

BREWER, CHARLES JOHN Uncommitted 16,882 6.45%
SAYLOR, PATRICIA L Uncommitted 15,476 5.91%
BRISTOL, KRYSTLE R Uncommitted 15,068 5.75%

HARRIS, MARK J Uncommitted 13,287 5.07%
STOICHEFF, MARK E Uncommitted 12,141 4.64%

HOLT, MARK F Uncommitted 12,006 4.58%
HAYES, JONATHAN CORONA Uncommitted 10,823 4.13%

HUFFMAN, DAVID ALEXANDER JR. Uncommitted 9,391 3.59%

CD11 3

MORELLI, RICHARD Uncommitted 45,564 17.50% Elected Trump http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
MCELWEE, DAVID J Uncommitted 37,023 14.22% Elected Trump http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide

SHECKTOR, ANDREW Uncommitted 27,070 10.40% Elected Trump http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
HELM, SUSAN C Uncommitted 21,552 8.28%

LOOSE, MARLENE FAYE Uncommitted 16,105 6.19%
MOSEL, J DANIEL Uncommitted 14,031 5.39%
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CD11 3

SHERWOOD, DONALD L Uncommitted 13,804 5.30%
HASTE, JEFFREY T T Uncommitted 13,458 5.17%
HENRY, LOWMAN S Uncommitted 12,935 4.97%
WARREN, REBECCA Uncommitted 12,578 4.83%
DREWNIAK, CAROL H Uncommitted 12,110 4.65%
ADAMS, RICHARD P Uncommitted 10,278 3.95%

URBANSKI, WILLIAM C Uncommitted 8,854 3.40%
PYNE, THOMAS JAMES Uncommitted 8,687 3.34%

BEAR, PHILIP G. Uncommitted 6,319 2.43%

CD12 3

MORRILL, MONICA Uncommitted 23,459 10.41% Elected Undecided http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
STEIGERWALT, GEORGE F Uncommitted 23,253 10.31% Elected Cruz http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

VASILKO, JAMES J Uncommitted 22,782 10.11% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
COOPER, JILL N Uncommitted 19,712 8.74%
KEELER, BRUCE Uncommitted 18,752 8.32%

SERNELL, JOSEPH MATTHEW Uncommitted 18,191 8.07%
MAJERNIK, DAVID J Uncommitted 16,120 7.15%

BORLAND, LAWRENCE M Uncommitted 14,663 6.50%
MCMULLEN, MICAHEL P Uncommitted 13,855 6.15%

KELLER, GABRIEL C Uncommitted 11,605 5.15%
HOWARD, ROBERT C Uncommitted 11,065 4.91%

FROMME, CHRISTOPHER H Uncommitted 10,504 4.66%
TREVORROW, MICHELE T Uncommitted 9,209 4.09%

MICLOT, SAMUEL G. Uncommitted 6,259 2.78%
VALENTE, LOUIS ROGER Uncommitted 6,020 2.67%

CD13 3

ELLIS, THOMAS JAY Uncommitted 19,454 17.64% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
COX, GILBERT W JR Uncommitted 16,968 15.39% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

CASPER, LAUREN ELIZABETH Uncommitted 15,981 14.49% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
LEVY, PAMELA Uncommitted 15,743 14.28%

OSCAR, SHANNON MEADORS Uncommitted 15,518 14.07%
MCMONAGLE, MICHAEL J Uncommitted 15,414 13.98%

APT, ALAN Uncommitted 11,201 10.16%

CD14 3

MELOY, MARY A Uncommitted 18,957 35.87% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
DEVANNEY, MICHAEL Uncommitted 18,272 34.58% Elected Uncommitted http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide
LINTON, CAMERON S Uncommitted 15,615 29.55% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.newsworks.org/index.php/local/politics/93086-the-mysterious-gop-delegate-vote-in-pa-a-voters-guide

CD15 3

UEHLINGER, SCOTT C. Uncommitted 30,071 15.33% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
REBER, JOHN K SR Uncommitted 28,645 14.60% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
KERWIN, PATRICK J Uncommitted 26,989 13.76% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
HOFFMAN, MARK S Uncommitted 21,286 10.85%

BROWNING, DEAN N Uncommitted 18,346 9.35%
MACKENZIE, RYAN E Uncommitted 18,011 9.18%

LEINBACH, CHRISTIAN Y Uncommitted 17,952 9.15%
HEYDT, WILLIAM L Uncommitted 14,716 7.50%

SMITH, ROBERT E JR Uncommitted 12,309 6.28%
COLE, MALCOLM C II Uncommitted 7,829 3.99%

CD16 3

BRUBAKER, DOUGLAS W Uncommitted 45,934 22.40% Elected Cruz http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
DENLINGER, GORDON RAY Uncommitted 45,933 22.40% Elected Uncommitted http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

DUMEYER, DAVID M Uncommitted 36,747 17.92% Elected District Winner (Trump) http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
CHRISTOPHER, TERRY R JR. Uncommitted 28,811 14.05%
LEMON, MARCUS JAMES ESQ Uncommitted 27,939 13.62%

CHIOMENTO, THOMAS VINCENT III Uncommitted 19,701 9.61%

CD17 3

VILLANO, TERESA LYNETTE Uncommitted 23,904 15.23% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
BONKOSKI, CAROLYN L Uncommitted 23,594 15.04% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
SNOVER, GLORIA LEE Uncommitted 20,335 12.96% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

DOUGHERTY, MARY BETH Uncommitted 15,742 10.03%
GAFFNEY, THERESA S Uncommitted 13,521 8.62%

HALCOVAGE, GEORGE F JR Uncommitted 11,500 7.33%
AMES, ROBERT E Uncommitted 10,808 6.89%

WHITEHEAD, THOMAS Uncommitted 10,290 6.56%
BOLTZ, RONALD L Uncommitted 10,150 6.47%

BLAUER, GEORGE PAUL Uncommitted 9,250 5.90%
KIRKWOOD, CHARLES WARREN SR Uncommitted 7,815 4.98%

CD18 3

PETRARCA, JOHN THOMAS Uncommitted 33,831 15.46% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
DEPLATO, JUSTIN PHD Uncommitted 30,963 14.14% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html

URAM, THOMAS J Uncommitted 27,879 12.74% Elected Trump http://www.pennlive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/04/breakdown_of_gop_delegates_sup.html
MEANS, SUE ANN Uncommitted 23,067 10.54%

SACCONE, RICHARD Uncommitted 20,526 9.38%
AVOLIO, SCOTT E Uncommitted 20,092 9.18%

MEANS, JAMES R. JR. Uncommitted 18,706 8.55%
SILVIS, MARY JO Uncommitted 16,277 7.44%

STRAIN, VIRGINIA J Uncommitted 11,081 5.06%
KONKUS, CHARLES T Uncommitted 8,479 3.87%

QUAYE, ALBERT ERNEST III Uncommitted 8,005 3.66%
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